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POESWITCH-16/24
16 /24  POE SWITCH

P R O F E S S I O N A L  R A N G E

®

POEswitch-16/24
S P E C I F I C AT I O N S

Model No. POESWITCH-16 POESWITCH-24
PoE Ports 16 Ports 24 Ports

10/100/1000m RJ45 Ports 2 Ports 2 Ports

1000M SFP 2 Ports

Store-and- Forword Support

Exchange Capaclty 7.2Gbps 8.8Gbps

MAC Address Table 16K

LED Power(red); PoE ln-Use(orange); 10/100/1000 LINK/ACT(green)

Power Requirement 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz

Power Consumption 300 Watts Max

PoE Power Output Per Port 52V DC, 570mA. Max. 30 Watts

PoE Power Supply Type 1 /2(+), 3/6(-), Mode-A, End-Span

PoEPower Budget PoE Max. 270W

Regulatlon Compliance FCC Part 15 ClassA, CE

Standard Compliance

IEEE802.3
IEEE802.31: 10Base-TX IEEE 802.3u: 1ODBase-TX IEEE 802.3ab: 1OOOBase-T
IEEE 802.3z: 1OOOBaee-X(Fiber)
IEEE 802.3af: Power over Ethernet(Low power) IEEE 802.3at: Power over 
Ethernet(High power) IEEE 802.3x: Flow Control

Operating Temperature : o-50 Degree C; Relative Humidity: 20-95%

Storage Temperature: -10-70 Degree C Relav• Humidity: 20-95% (non-condensing)

Dimension 440x200x44mm, 1U height

Data Transfer Rates
Ethernet 10Mbps Half Duplex, 20Mbps Full Duplex
Fast Ethernet 1OOMbps Half Duplex, 200Mbp1 Full Duplex Gigabit Ethernet 
2000Mbp1 Full Duplex

Network Media

1OBeae-T: 2peire of Cet3 or above UTP/STP (:1:1OOm) 10DBaH-TX: 2palrsof Cat5or-
above UTPISTP(:1:100m) 1ODOBase-T:4palrs of Cat5e or above UTPISTP (:1:100m) 
1OOOBaae-SX: 82.5m/50m MMF(2m-550m)
1OOOBaM-LX: 62.5m/50m MMF(2m-550m) or 1Om SMF (2m-5000m)


